teachers for the period of the next two (2) successive academic
years following completion of his studies at the International
Center for Montessori Studies in Italy and he agrees to do so at the
salary of SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($7,000) DOLLARS for the first
such year and at a salary of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AMD NO/100
($7,500) DOLLARS for the second such year0 Upon completion of the
second year of teaching for SCHOOL, the THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100
($3,000) DOLLAR loan shall be deemed to have been re-paid in full
and the entire indebtedness completely extinguished.

Ill
In the event that DOE (1) elects' not to complete such Montessori

[...]

Should DOE complete such training at the International Center for
Montessori studies and thereafter teach for SCHOOL for a period of
at least one full academic year but elect not to so teach for the
second academic year, then and in the event the sum of ONE THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($1,500) DOLLARS out of the original THREE
THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($3,000) DOLLAR loan shall be credited as paid
and SCHOOL shall be deemed to have been repaid to such extent, and
the sum of the remaining ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100
($1,500) DOLLARS shall, without interest, thereupon become due and
payable.

EXECUTED this the day of , 19 ,.
at Stanleyton, Ottawa County, Ohio.

MONTESSORI SCHOOL, INC.
^ BY: 1

ITS PRESIDENT

JOHN DOS

AN ALTERNATE APPROACH TO EDUCATION - MONTESSORI

Bys Nell Jeniger